

# Alabama A&M University Alumni Association, Inc. P.O. Box 1717

Normal, AL 35762

Alabama A&M University Alumni Association, Inc. is a 501(c3) non- profit organization

April 1, 2024

Greetings Alumni,

As the President of the Alumni Association, I see firsthand the ways your support impacts the lives of students at Alabama A&M University. Inspired by our founder, William Hooper Councill, we continue to build an incredible caring and giving culture.

The momentum of **Our HBCU**, **Our Responsibility** Campaign has been fueled by nearly 275 donors who gave over \$200,0000 in donations and commitments since 2021.

Thus far, the campaign has:

- Awarded over \$150,000 in scholarships to 90 incoming and current AAMU students
- Donate \$20,000 to the *Marching Maroon & White Band* for the 2023 Macy's Day Parade
- Assist the University in student recruitment, retention, and overall support.

I pray that we can count on your support again with a gift to the 2024 Our HBCU, Our Responsibility Campaign, ensuring that education remains affordable for talented young men and women. With your support, you can help others enjoy the opportunities you have received at Alabama A&M University.

The goal is to raise \$100,000. All proceeds from this campaign will be used to fund student scholarships, student retention and to support priority University initiatives. We are asking all alumni to make a tax-deductible donation of \$250; however, all donations, are appreciated.

Donations can be made as a one-time payment or installments on-line at <u>aamualumni.org/giving.html</u> or by check payable to AAMU Alumni Association, Inc., *Attention: scholarships*.

Donors like you, who give to the Alumni Association, demonstrate your care for the students and for Alabama A&M University. Your generous gift helps us meet the most pressing needs and amplify the work we do the fulfill our Mission.

Should you have any questions about this year's campaign, please contact our chairperson, Ms. Alicia English, Region 3 Vice President, at aliciamenglish@gmail.com. Please join me in participating and making your gift today!

On behalf of the Alabama A&M Alumni Association, Inc., I thank you in advance for your generosity.

#### Go Bulldogs!

Michael Miller '84 President



#### AAMU Alumni Association, Inc.

### 2024 Scholarship Giving Campaign

## Our HBCU, Our Responsibility

**Donation Submission Form** 

Alabama A&M University Alumni Association, Inc. is a 501(c3) non-profit organization

Name			
Mailing Address			
City	State		Zip
Email		Phone	
Check to donate anonymously   Class	s Year:	Chapter Affiliation	
Choose Donation a Level:			
Bachelor: \$250	□ Doctora	ate: \$1000 🔲 💮 F	Honorary Doctorate: \$2,500
Other Donation Amount: Donation Check Number:			
Installment Donation: Of Installment Amount: .			
Donor Recognition Name: (If Different from Above)			

Complete, Insert Donation & Mail To:
AAMU Alumni Association, Inc.
Attn: Scholarship Giving Campaign
P.O. Box 1717
Normal, AL 35762

**Online Donation Options Available** 

Association's website: <a href="www.aamualumni.org/giving.html">www.aamualumni.org/giving.html</a>
No fees will be assessed for online giving
Please allow 5-7 business days to process check donations